     www.mwpa.cn    Tel:4000-128-798    Phone: 18611996703    Address : microwave@mwpa.cn
湖南全波段微波电子有限公司 研发中心:北京市朝阳区酒仙桥 4 号 798 微波厂 微信公众号: 微波电子网
数控移相器                                                         MWSP-120180G3-VD-6
50Ω  相位 360°  12GHz to18GHz
Features
•  wideband, 12 ～ 18 GHz
•  Low Insertion Loss: 6 dB
•  Control 6 Bit
•  360°Coverage,
Typical Applications
• EW Receivers
• Military Radar
• Healthcare
• Satellite Communications
• Beam Forming Modules
Electrical Specifications
TA=+25℃  Vdd=+12V  Vc=0/+5V  50 Ohm System
Parameter State Min. Typ. Max. Units
Frequency Range  12 - 18 GHz
Insertion Loss*
at all wideband
frequency
- 6.0 10.0 dB
Input Return Loss*
at all wideband
frequency
- 2.5 3.5 dB
Output Return Loss*
at all wideband
frequency
- 2.5 3.5 dB
Phase Error*
At all wideband
frequency
- +/- 5.0 +20/-10.0 deg
RMS Phase Error  -  10.0 deg
Input Power for 1 dB Compression   10  dBm
Control Voltage    0 - 5 V
Bias Voltage Current 12 V - - 20 mA
数控移相器                                                           MWSP-120180G3-VD-6
50Ω  相位 360°  12GHz to18GHz
     www.mwpa.cn    Tel:4000-128-798    Phone: 18611996703    Address : microwave@mwpa.cn
湖南全波段微波电子有限公司 研发中心:北京市朝阳区酒仙桥 4 号 798 微波厂 微信公众号: 微波电子网
Outline Drawing                                       Control Drawing
Absolute Maximum Ratings                        Control Voltage
        Note 5: Built-in pull-up resistors (about 500 k Ω)
 Permanent damage may occur if any of these limits are exceeded.
Truth Table
Operating Temperature -40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature -55°C to 100°C
Bias Voltage Range (Vdd) 15V
Control Voltage Range (Vc) 5.0 V
Input Power (RFI N) 10 dBm
State Voltage
Low(0) 0 to +0.5V
High(1) +3 to +5V(Note 5)
Control Voltage Input
Phase Shift
(Degrees)
RFIN - RFout D5 D4 D3 D2 D1 D0
1 1 1 1 1 1 Reference*
1 1 1 1 1 0 5.625
1 1 1 1 0 1 11.25
1 1 1 0 1 1 22.5
1 1 0 1 1 1 45.0
1 0 1 1 1 1 90.0
0 1 1 1 1 1 180.0
0 0 0 0 0 0 354.375
4.
5
14
43
22
45 40
12
6.2
Inverse 4-M3 Depth is 5
XB-05B  UNIT:mm
controlVdd
4.
5
1
4
control
D0D1D2D3D4D5NCNC
NC NC NC NC NC NC NC
Vdd
数控移相器                                                           MWSP-120180G3-VD-6
50Ω  相位 360°  12GHz to18GHz
     www.mwpa.cn    Tel:4000-128-798    Phone: 18611996703    Address : microwave@mwpa.cn
湖南全波段微波电子有限公司 研发中心:北京市朝阳区酒仙桥 4 号 798 微波厂 微信公众号: 微波电子网
Insertion Loss, Major States Only
-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
FREQUENCY（GHZ）
IN
S
E
R
T
IO
N
 L
O
S
S
 (
d
B
)
 (
d
B
) 0°
180°
360°
 Return Loss, Major States Only
-30
-20
-10
0
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
FREQUENCY（GHZ）
R
E
T
U
R
N
 L
O
S
S
 (
d
B
)
0°
180°
360°
Phase Error vs. State
-10
-5
0
5
10
15
20
0 45 90 135 180 225 270 315 360
STATE (degrees)
P
H
A
S
E
 E
R
R
O
R
 (
d
e
g
re
e
s
)
12GHz
15GHz
18GHz